### 900240790 12/10/2012

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Parish Capital Advisors, LLP		104/11/2012 I	LIMITED LIABILITY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MMJ Partners, LLP
Street Address:	5915 Farrington Rd.
Internal Address:	Suite 202
City:	Chapel Hill
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27517
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85461141	OLD WELL SECURITIES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 919-328-87

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 919-328-8808
Email: dphillips@rbh.com
Correspondent Name: J. Dickson Phillips, III
Address Line 1: 1450 Raleigh Rd.

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Chapel Hill, NORTH CAROLINA 27517

	TRADEMARK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Dickson Phillips, III
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17269.00075

REEL: 004915 FRAME: 0991

85461141

CH \$40.00 8

900240790

Signature:	/J. Dickson Phillips, III/
Date:	12/10/2012
Total Attachments: 1 source=Name change to MMJ#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004915 FRAME: 0992

SOSID: 0847140 Date Filed: 4/11/2012 11:07:00 AM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State C201210000686



State of North Carolina
Department of the Secretary of State

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT Registered Limited Liability Partnership

Pursuant to §59-84.2(h) or § 59-91(j) of the General Statutes of North Carolina, as applicable, the undersigned hereby submits this Certificate of Amendment for the purpose of amending its registration as a Registered Limited Liability Partnership.

- 1. The name of the partnership as reflected on the application for registration: Parish Capital Advisors, LLP
- 2. The date of filing of the application for registration to be amended is: May 19, 2006
- 3. The application for registration is amended as follows:

Number "1." of the existing Application for Registration is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following is substituted in its place:

- "1. The name of the foreign limited liability partnership is MMJ Partners, LLP."
- 4. This amendment will be effective upon filing, unless a date and/or time is specified:

This the 4th day of April, 2012.

PARISH CAPITAL ADVISORS, LLP

Charles E. Merritt Managing Partner

Notes

Filing fee is \$25. This document must be filed with the Secretary of State

CORPORATIONS DIVISION (January, 2002)

P.O.BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-06222 (Form LLP-03)

3095485v1 17269.00102

**RECORDED: 12/10/2012** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004915 FRAME: 0993